

## Shri. Vineet Mathur Joint Secretary, Department of Consumer Affairs Ministry of Consumer Affairs & Food and Public Distribution

## He is from the Indian Postal Service 1994 Batch (IAS Allied Service through CSE 93)

Presently serving as Joint Secretary, Department of Consumer Affairs, Ministry of Consumer Affairs & Food and Public Distribution since January 2020.

Prior to this he has served as Post Master General, Baroda Eastern and Southern, Gujarat from (2014-18). Deputy Director General, Corporate, Planning, Vigilance, Plan Finance Technology and Prevention of Money Laundering (PMLA), with Ministry of Communications, New Delhi. He has been the Chief Vigilance Officer, India Post Payments Bank, Government of India. Commissioner of Enquiries and Director, Central Vigilance Commission, New Delhi.

He has also served as Assistant Director General, Vigilance Technology Banking and Administration, Ministry of Communications and IT and OSD and Adviser to the Minister of State for Communications and IT.

He holds Bachelor of Engineering (Electronics and Communications) from Manipal Institute of Technology, Karnataka. Master of Business Administration (Finance and Marketing) R.A. Podar Institute of Management, Jaipur, Rajasthan. He also holds Master's Certificate in Computer Software and Object-Oriented Programming, IIT Kharagpur and Master of Public Affairs and Leadership Hubert Horation Humphrey Fellowship, University of Minnesota, USA.